Shielded Coupled Inductors
Dimensions are in
inches
mm
• Factor of coupling (k ≥ 0.97)
 • Hipot 200 V between windings.
• Use in a variety of circuits including flyback, multi-output
buck.

+
– –
–
D
D
C
C
SW
Typical Buck Converter with auxiliary output
VOUT
VOUTAUX
VIN
     Coupling Leakage   Isat (A)        Irms (A)
   Inductance   DCR max   SRF typ   coefficient  L typ  10%  20% 30% both one
  Part number  ±20% (µH) (Ohms) (MHz) typ (µH) drop drop drop  windings   winding
YETSD7342-252MT         2.5   0.033  55 0.97 0.14 6.0 6.2 6.3 2.17 3.06
YETSD7342-332MT         3.3   0.037  43 0.99 0.09 5.2 5.3 5.4 2.05 2.89
YETSD7342-472MT         4.7   0.051  35 0.99 0.11 4.1 4.3 4.6 1.74 2.46
YETSD7342-562MT         5.6   0.063  32 0.99 0.09 3.9 4.1 4.2 1.57 2.22
YETSD7342-682MT         6.8   0.070  30 0.99 0.14 3.7 3.8 3.9 1.49 2.10
YETSD7342-822MT         8.2   0.075  27 0.98 0.25 3.3 3.4 3.5 1.44 2.03
YETSD7342-103MT         10 0.100  22 0.98 0.30 2.8 2.9 3.0 1.24 1.76
YETSD7342-123MT         12 0.120  20 0.98 0.36 2.5 2.6 2.7 1.14 1.61
YETSD7342-153MT         15 0.130  18 0.98 0.49 2.2 2.3 2.4 1.09 1.54
YETSD7342-183MT         18 0.170  15 >0.99 0.16 2.0 2.2 2.3 0.95 1.35
YETSD7342-223MT         22 0.220  13.5 >0.99 0.20 1.9 2.0 2.1 0.84 1.19
YETSD7342-273MT         27 0.250  12.0 >0.99 0.20 1.7 1.8 1.9 0.79 1.11
YETSD7342-333MT        33  0.270  11.0 >0.99 0.15 1.5 1.6 1.7 0.76 1.07
YETSD7342-393MT        39  0.380  10.0 0.99 0.70 1.3 1.4 1.5 0.64 0.90
YETSD7342-473MT        47  0.420 9.5  >0.99 0.30 1.2 1.3 1.4 0.61 0.86
YETSD7342-563MT        56  0.460 8.7  >0.99 0.51 1.1 1.2 1.3 0.58 0.82
YETSD7342-683MT        68  0.600 7.3  >0.99 0.51 1.0 1.1 1.2 0.51 0.72
YETSD7342-823MT        82  0.680 6.2  0.99 1.17 0.90 1.00 1.1 0.48 0.67
YETSD7342-104MT      100  0.770 5.5  >0.99 0.96 0.80 0.92 0.98 0.45 0.63
YETSD7342-124MT      120  1.03 4.5  >0.99 0.61 0.70 0.80 0.90 0.39 0.55
YETSD7342-154MT      150  1.35 4.0  >0.99 0.54 0.65 0.76 0.80 0.34 0.48
YETSD7342-224MT      220  1.72 3.5  >0.99 1.43 0.59 0.62 0.66 0.30 0.42
YETSD7342-334MT      330  2.70 3.0  >0.99 1.65 0.49 0.52 0.54 0.24 0.34
YETSD7342-474MT      470  4.00 2.6  0.99 5.50 0.41 0.43 0.46 0.20 0.28
1. When ordering, please specify packaging codes:
                              YETSD7342-105MT
Packaging: T = 13″ machine-ready reel. EIA-481 embossed plastic
tape. Factory order only, not stocked (1000 parts per